
[Circumference] [Metric/Imperial] 
[Time Zone]Settings

Tire Circumference
Setting(mm)

Metric/Imperial
Unit Setting Time Zone Setting
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Press the left button: set the number
Press the right button: switch position
Long press the right button: next step

Press the left button: switch units
Long press the right button: next step

Press the left button: switch numbers
Press the right button: switch position

Long press the right button: end setting

ANT+ Sensor Connection

SPD

CALORIE

DISTANCETIME

ELEVATION

3M

The icon 
is static

The icon 

1 2

3

Bring the device within 3m of your 
sensors, and stay 10m far away from 

other rider's sensors.
Press both buttons simultaneously on G+ until 

is searching active sensor nearby.

If the pairing succeeds, the icon will remain static, 
press the right button again, enter into the 
"Tire Circumference" setting interface.

IMPOSTAZIONI [CIRCONFERENZA PNEUMATICO] 
[UNITÀ METRICHE/IMPERIALI] [FUSO ORARIO]

REGOLAZIONE CIRCONFERENZA 
PNEUMATICO (MM)

IMPOSTAZIONI UNITÀ 
METRICHE/IMPERIALI IMPOSTAZIONE DEL FUSO ORARIO

4 5 6

Premere il pulsante sinistro: impostare il numero
Premi il pulsante destro: cambia posizione

Premere a lungo il pulsante destro: passaggio successivo

Premi il pulsante sinistro: cambia unità
Premere a lungo il pulsante destro: 

passaggio successivo

Premi il pulsante sinistro: cambia numero
Premi il pulsante destro: cambia posizione

Pressione prolungata del tasto destro: termina 
l'impostazione

ANT + COLLEGAMENTO DEL SENSORE
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3M

L'icona è statica

L'icona lampeggia

1 2

3

Posizionare il dispositivo entro 3 metri dal 
sensore e tenere a 10 metri di distanza dai 

sensori di altre per-sone.
 Premere contemporaneamente i due pulsanti di 

premere nuovamente il pulsante destro, accedere 
all'interfaccia di impostazione "Circonferenza pneumatici".

[CIRCONFÉRENCE][MÉTRIQUE/IMPÉRIAL][
ZONE HORAIRE] PARAMÈTRE 

Réglage de cirage du 
pneumatique(mm)

Réglage de l’unité 
métrique/imperiale Paramètres du fuseau horaire

4 5 6

Appuyez sur le bouton droit : changer de position
Appuyez longuement sur le bouton droit : étape suivante

Appuyez sur le bouton gauche : 
changer d'unité

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton 
droit : étape suivante

Appuyez sur le bouton gauche : changez de numéro
Appuyez sur le bouton droit : changer de position

CONNEXION DE CAPTEUR ANT+
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3M

l'icône statique

l'icône clignote

1 2

3

 Placez l' appareil à moins de 3 mètres du 
capteur et maintenez une distance de 10 
mètres du capteur de I autre personne.

Appuyez sur les deux boutons du G+ en même 

démarrage à proximité.

appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton droit, entrez dans l'interface 
de réglage "Circonférence du pneu".

Name:XOSS G+ Smart GPS Cycling Computer

Size:71mm x 48mm x 19.1mm

Product Weight:42g

Operating Temperature:-10°C 50°C

Endurance Time:28 Hours

Battery:500mAh Rechargeable Lithium Ion

Waterproof:IP×7

ANT+:Speed Sensor, Heart Rate Monitor, Speed/Cadence Sensor

Data Display:24 Types of Data

GPS LOCATION

Left Button
Long Press: End recording
Short Press: Start/Pause/Resume

Long Press: Power on/off
Short Press: Switch data display

Right Button
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Long press the left button to save the workout after ending the ride

Get GPS signal after start up takes a few minutes

Long press the right button to turn on

Note: To receive satellite signals, please remains static and make sure your device is used at open space and 
barrier-free area.

Press the left button to start searching for GPS 

GPS appears solid with BEEP prompt to indicate the device is ready.
USER MANUAL

Manual de Usuario

Betriebsanleitung

Manuel de l'utilisateur

Manual do Utilizador

Manuale Utente
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Installation

 Use a rubber band to secure the bracket to the handlebar or stem;

Align the tabs on the back of the device with the grooves on the bike stand, press down 
slightly, and rotate the device 90 degrees until it locks into place.

Put the rubber pad on the back of the bike stand;

Cross tie the base with a rubber band

Rubber Band
Handlebar

Mount

Install the Cycling Computer

After-sales Service & Warranty
It has a one-year free warranty from the date of purchase, please contact your 
original dealer for warranty service.

The following conditions are not covered by the warranty:
1. The normal aging loss of the battery;
2. Damage and loss of products due to improper installation;
3. Damage caused by abnormal use, such as high temperature and water damage;
4. Damage caused by dismantling yourself or by unauthorized maintenance 
personnel.

Please access https://www.xoss.co for more product information.

Support
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Instalación

Alinee las lengüetas de la parte posterior del dispositivo con las ranuras del soporte para 

Ate la base transversalmente con una banda elástica

Bandas de goma
Manillar

Instalar el ciclocomputador

Posventa y garantía
Tiene una garantía gratuita de un año a partir de la fecha de compra, póngase en 
contacto con su distribuidor original para el servicio de garantía.

1.La batería es un producto consumible y no está cubierta por la garantía
2.Pérdida o daño del producto causado por una instalación incorrecta
3.Daños en el producto causados por un uso anormal, como altas temperaturas, 
inmersión en agua, etc.
4.Daños causados por el desmontaje por parte de uno mismo o de reparadores no 
autorizados.

Visite https://www.xoss.co para obtener más información sobre el producto

Apoyo

MANTENGA PULSADO EL BOTÓN IZQUIERDO PARA GUARDAR EL ENTRENAMIENTO 
DESPUÉS DE FINALIZAR EL RECORRIDO

TARDA UNOS MINUTOS EN RECIBIR LA SEÑAL DESPUÉS DE ACTIVAR EL GPS

Nombre: Computador de ciclismo XOSS G+ Smart GPS
Tamaño: 71mm x 48mm x 19.1mm
Peso del Producto: 42g
Temperatura de Funcionamiento: -10°C～50°C
Duración: Hasta 28 horas
Batería: Ion de Litio Recargable de 500mAh
Impermeable: IP×7
ANT+: sensore di velocità,Rilevatore di frequenza cardiaca,
Sensore di frequenza velocità/tocco
Visualización de datos: VISUALIZACIÓN DE 24 TIPOS DE DATOS

MANTENGA PULSADO EL BOTÓN DERECHO PARA ENCENDER

POSICIONAMIENTO GPS- GUÍA DE INICIO RÁPIDO

Nota: Para recibir las señales de los satélites, permanezca inmóvil y asegúrese de que su dispositivo se utiliza en 
espacios abiertos y zonas accesibles

PULSE EL BOTÓN IZQUIERDO PARA INICIAR 

Cuando el icono del GPS deja de parpadear y se escucha un BIP, el dispositivo está listo.

Botón izquierdo
Pulsación larga: Finalizar grabación
Pulsación corta:Iniciar/Pausar/Restituir

Presión larga: Energía encendida / apagada
Presión corta: Alternar visualización de datos

Botón izquierdo
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Verbindung mit XOSS APP
Suchen Sie XOSS im Google Play Store/APP Store 
oder scannen Sie den QR CODE rechts, um die 
XOSS APP herunterzuladen.

Nach dem Verbinden des XOSS G+ mit der XOSS APP: Klicken Sie auf Einstellungen, um die 
Hintergrundbeleuchtung, den Tastenton, die automatische Pause, den Geschwindigkeitsalarm, den 
Reifenumfang usw. zu ändern; die Trainingsdaten werden automatisch mit der XOSS APP synchronisiert.
Hinweis:  Halten Sie vor der Verbindung die linke Taste gedrückt, um sicherzustellen, dass die Aufzeichnung abgeschlossen wird.
Die APP erfordert, dass die Hardware Ihres Smartphones Bluetooth 4.0 oder höhere Version unterstützt.

Packliste

Halterung x 1

Betriebsanleitung x 1

Gummiband x 2

XOSS G+ Smart-GPS-Fahrradcomputer

Gummiband

Schutzgummipad

Fahrradcomputer-Halterung

Typ-C-USB-Kabel

Betriebsanleitung

× 1

× 2

× 1

× 1

× 1

× 1
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Installation

Gummiband
Lenker

Halterung

Kundendienst und Garantie
Eine kostenlose Garantie wird für ein Jahr ab dem Kaufdatum erfolgen. Wenden Sie 
sich ggf. an den ursprünglichen Händler am Kaufort.

1.Die Batterie ist ein Verbrauchsprodukt und fällt nicht unter die Garantie.
2.Das Produkt geht verloren oder wird durch eine unsachgemäße Installation 
beschädigt.
3.Wenn Schäden am Produkt, die durch abnormalen Gebrauch verursacht wurden, z. 
B. durch hohe Temperaturen, Eintauchen in Wasser usw. entstehen.
4.Wenn Schäden, die durch die Demontage durch Sie selbst oder durch nicht 
autorisierte Reparateure verursacht wurden, entstehen.

Unterstützung

HALTEN SIE DIE LINKE TASTE GEDRÜCKT, UM DAS TRAININGSERGEBNIS NACH 
BEENDIGUNG DER FAHRT ZU SPEICHERN

NACH DEM START DES GPS DAUERT ES EIN PAAR MINUTEN, BIS DAS SIGNAL 
EMPFANGEN WIRD

Bezeichnung: XOSS G+ Smart-GPS-Fahrradcomputer
Größe: 71mm x 48mm x 19.1mm
Produktgewicht: 42g
Arbeitstemperatur: -10℃～50℃
Dauerlaufzeit: Bis zu 28 Stunden

Wasserdichte: IP×7
ANT+: Geschwindigkeitssensor,Herzfrequenzdetektor,
Geschwindigkeits- / Trittfrequenzsensor
Datenanzeige: ANZEIGE VON 24 DATENARTEN

HALTEN SIE DIE RECHTE TASTE GEDRÜCKT, UM DAS GERÄT EINZUSCHALTEN

GPS-SCHNELLANLEITUNG

Hinweis: Um Satellitensignale zu empfangen, bitte lassen Sie das Gerät stationär bleiben und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass Ihr Gerät in offenen und zugänglichen Bereichen verwendet wird.

DRÜCKEN SIE DIE LINKE TASTE, UM DAS PROGRAMM ZU STARTEN

Wenn das GPS-Symbol nicht mehr blinkt und ein BEEP-ton gehört wird, ist das Gerät 
betriebsbereit.

Linke Taste
Gedrückt halten: Aufzeichnung beenden
Kurz drücken: Start/Pause/Fortsetzen

Gedrückt halten: Einschalten und Ausschalten
Kurz drücken: Datenanzeige wechseln

Rechte Taste
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Connexion à l'APP XOSS
Recherchez xoss dans Google Play store / app 
store ou numérisez le Code QR à droite pour 
télécharger l'APP XOSS.

les données d'entraînement seront automatiquement synchronisées avec l'APP XOSS.

Remarque : avant de connecter l'appareil, appuyez longuement sur le bouton gauche pour terminer l'enregistrement
L'APP nécessite Bluetooth 4.0 ou supérieur

Liste des Annexes

de vélo x 1

Manuel de 
l'Utilisateur x 1

Protection des tampons 
en caoutchouc x 1

Bande de 
caoutchouc x 2

Compteur de vélo GPS intelligent XOSS G+

Bande de caoutchouc

Protection des tampons en caoutchouc

Support du compteur de vélo

Câble USB de type C

Manuel de l'Utilisateur

× 1

× 2

× 1

× 1

× 1

× 1

SPD

CALORIE

DISTANCETIME

ELEVATION

SPD

CALORIE

DISTANCETIME

ELEVATION

Installation

Aligner les onglets à l'arrière de l'appareil avec les rainures sur le support du vélo, appuyer 

en place.

Placer le coussin en caoutchouc à l'arrière du support du vélo;

Traversez la base avec des bandes de caoutchouc

Bande de caoutchouc
Guidon

Installer un Compteur de vélo

Après-vente et Garantie
Le produit a une garantie gratuite d'un an à compter de la date d'achat. Contactez 
votre revendeur d'origine pour le service de garantie.

Les conditions suivantes ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie :
1. La perte normale de vieillissement de la batterie.
2. Dommages et pertes de produits causé par une mauvaise installation.
3. Dommages causés par une utilisation anormale, comme une température élevée, 
des dégâts d'eau, etc.
4. Dommages causés par le démontage par vous-même ou par du personnel non 
autorisé.

Veuillez visiter https://www.xoss.co en savoir plus sur le produit.

Soutien

APPUYEZ LONGUEMENT SUR LE BOUTON GAUCHE POUR ENREGISTRER 
L'ENTRAÎNEMENT

APRES AVOIR ACTIVÉ GPS, IL FAUT PLUSIEURS MINUTES POUR RECEVOIR LE SIGNAL

Nom : Compteur de vélo GPS intelligent XOSS G+
Taille : 71mm x 48mm x 19.1mm
Poids du produit : 42g
Température de fonctionnement : -10℃～50℃
Durée de vie : jusqu'à 28 heures
Batterie : batterie lithium - ion rechargeable 500mah
Classe Imperméable: IP×7
ANT+: Capteur de vitesse,détecteur de fréquence cardiaque,
capteur de vitesse/fréquence de marche

APPUYEZ LONGUEMENT SUR LE BOUTON DROIT POUR DÉMARRER

POSITIONNEMENT GPS-GUIDE DE DÉMARRAGE RAPIDE

Remarque:Pour recevoir les signaux satellite, veuillez rester immobile et assurez-vous d'utiliser votre appareil dans 
des espaces ouverts et des zones sans obstacle.

APPUYEZ SUR LE BOUTON GAUCHE POUR ACTIVER GPS

Bouton gauche

Appuyez brièvement: commencer / pause / Reprise

Appuyez longtemps : Alimentation en mode de marche/ arrêt
Bouton droit
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Ligar com XOSS APP
Pesquisar XOSS na loja de jogos Google/APP store, 
ou digitalizar QR CODE à direita para descarregar 
XOSS APP.

Tom de Botão, Auto Pausa, Alerta de Velocidade, Circunferência de Pneu, etc.; os dados de 
treino irão ser automaticamente sincronizados para APP XOSS.

Nota: Pressione por longo tempo no botão esquerdo para terminar o registo antes da conexão. O App é projectado para as 
versões Bluetooth 4.0 e superiores.

Lista de Embalagem

Ciclismo Monte de 
Computador x 1

Manual do 
Utilizador x 1

Almofada de borracha 
de protecção x 1 Borracha x 2

Computador de ciclismo XOSS G+ Smart GPS

Faixa de Borracha

Almofada de borracha de protecção

Ciclismo Monte de Computador

Cabo USB Tipo C

Manual do Utilizador

× 1

× 2

× 1

× 1

× 1

× 1
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Alinhar as abas na parte de trás do dispositivo com as ranhuras no suporte da bicicleta, 

       no lugar.

Colocar a almofada de borracha na parte de trás do suporte de bicicleta;

Cruzar a base com um elástico

Guidão 
Monte

Instalar o Computador de Ciclismo

Tem uma garantia gratuita de um ano a partir da data de compra, por favor contacte 
o seu revendedor original para serviço de garantia.

As seguintes condições não estão cobertas pela garantia:
1.A perda normal do envelhecimento da bateria;
2.Danos e perda de produtos devido a instalação inadequada;
3.Danos causados por uso anormal, tais como danos causados por temperatura 
elevada e água.
4.Danos causados pelo próprio desmantelamento ou por pessoal de manutenção não 
autorizado.

Aceder a https://www.xoss.co para mais informações sobre o produto.

Apoio

Mantenha pressionado o botão esquerdo para salvar o treino após 
terminar a viagem

Nome: Computador de ciclismo XOSS G+ Smart GPS
Tamanho: 71mm x 48mm x 19.1mm
Peso do produto: 42g
Temperatura de funcionamento: -10℃～50℃
Tempo de Resistência: Até 28 Horas
Bateria: 500mAh ião de lítio recarregável
À prova de água: IP×7
ANT+: Sensor de velocidade, Monitor de freqüência cardíaca, 
Sensor de velocidade/cadência
Exibição de Dados: 24 tipos de dados

Pressione por longo tempo no botão direito para ligar

LOCALIZAÇÃO GPS

Nota:
utilizado em espaço aberto e área livre de barreiras.

O GPS aparece sólido com aviso Bip para indicar que o dispositivo está pronto.

Botão esquerdo
Imprensa Longa: Fim da gravação
Imprensa curta: Início/Pausa/Resumo

Imprensa Longa: Ligado/Desligado
Imprensa curta: Ligar a exibição de dados

Botão Direito
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Installazione

Allineare le linguette sul retro del dispositivo con le scanalature sul cavalletto della bicicletta, 

Applicare il cuscinetto di gomma sul retro del cavalletto per bicicletta;

Legare a croce la base con un elastico

Elastico
Manubrio

Montaggio

Installare il computer da ciclismo

Post-vendita & Garanzia
Dalla data di acquisto, il prodotto godrà di una garanzia gratuita di un anno. Per la 
garanzia del prodotto, contattare il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il 
prodotto originale.
Tuttavia, le seguenti condizioni non sono coperte dalla garanzia:
1.La batteria è un prodotto di consumo e non è coperta dalla garanzia
2.Perdita o danno del prodotto causato da un'installazione errata
3.Danni al prodotto causati da un uso anomalo, come alta temperatura, immersione 
in acqua, ecc.
4.Danni causati dallo smontaggio da parte dell'utente o da parte di personale di 
manutenzione non autorizzato.

Per ulteriori informazioni sui prodotti, consultare il sito https://www.xoss.co.

Supporto

PREMERE A LUNGO IL PULSANTE SINISTRO PER SALVARE L'ALLENAMENTO 
DOPO AVER TERMINATO LA CORSA

DOPO L'ATTIVAZIONE DEL GPS, SONO NECESSARI DIVERSI MINUTI PER 
RICEVERE IL SEGNALE

Nome: Ciclocomputer XOSS G+ Smart GPS
Dimensioni: 71mm x 48mm x 19.1mm
Peso Netto: 42g
Temperatura di lavoro: -10℃～50℃

Batteria:500 mAh agli ioni di litio ricaricabile
Grado di impermeabilità: IP×7
ANT+: sensore di velocità,Rilevatore di frequenza cardiaca,
Sensore di frequenza velocità/tocco
Visualizzazione dei dati: VISUALIZZARE 24 TIPI DI DATI

PREMERE A LUNGO IL PULSANTE DESTRO PER AVVIARE

POSIZIONAMENTO GPS-GUIDA RAPIDA

Nota:In caso di ricezione di segnali satellitari, mantenre uno stato statico e garantire che l'apparecchiatura sia 
utilizzata in spazi aperti e aree prive di barriere architettoniche

PREMERE IL PULSANTE SINISTRO PER INIZIARE

dispositivo è pronto.

Pulsante Sinistro
Premere a lungo: Termina la registrazione
Pressione breve: Avvio/Pausa/Riprendi

Premere a lungo: Accensione / spegnimento
Premere brevemente: Commutazione della visualizzazione dei dati

Pulsante Destro
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EINSTELLUNGEN FÜR [REIFENUMFANG][METRISCHE/
ENGLISCHE EINHEITEN][ZEITZONE]

Reifenumfangseinstellung (mm)  Metrische / Englische EINHEITEN Zeitzoneneinstellung

4 5 6

Einheiten wechseln
Langes Drücken der rechten Taste: Langes Drücken der rechten Taste: Einstellung beenden

ANT+ Sensor Connection
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3M

Das Symbol 
ist statisch

Das Symbol 
blinkt

1 2

3

Bring the device within 3m of your 
sensors, and stay 10m far away from 

other rider's sensors.

 [CIRCUNFERÊNCIA] [MÉTRICO/IMPERIAL]
 [HORÁRIO ZONA] DEFINIÇÃO

AJUSTE PNEU CIRCUNFERÊNCIA (MM)  MÉTRICO/IMPERIAL UNID. CONFI. DEFINIR HORÁRIO ZONA
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Pressione o botão direito: mudar de posição
Pressione longamente o botão direito: próximo 

passo

alternar unidades
Pressione longamente o botão 

direito: próximo passo

Pressione o botão direito: mudar de posição
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3M

O ícone é estático

O ícone está 
a piscar

1 2

3

Traga o dispositivo dentro de 3m dos seus 

outros sensores do ciclista.
Pressione em ambos os botões simultaneamente 

está a buscar o sensor activo nas proximidades.

pressione o botão direito novamente e entre na interface de 

Conectar con XOSS APP
Busque XOSS en Google Play Store/APP Store, 
o escanea el CÓDIGO QR de la derecha para 
descargar XOSS APP.

Una vez conectado XOSS G+ a XOSS APP: haga clic en ajustes para cambiar Retroiluminación, 
Tono de Tecla, Pausa Automática, Alerta de Velocidad, Circunferencia de Neumático, etc.; 
los datos del entrenamiento se sincronizarán automáticamente con XOSS APP.
Nota: Antes de conectar el dispositivo, mantenga pulsado el botón izquierdo para asegurarse de que el dispositivo está en el 

Lista de Embalaje

Ciclocomputador x 1

Manual de 
Usuario x 1

Almohadilla de Goma 
de Protección x 1

Bandas de goma x 2

Computador de ciclismo XOSS G+ Smart GPS
Bandas de goma
Almohadilla de Goma de Protección
Soporte para Ciclocomputador
Cable USB Tipo C
Manual de Usuario

× 1
× 2
× 1
× 1
× 1
× 1
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CONFIGURACIÓN DE [CIRCUNFERENCIA DEL NEUMÁTICO]
 [UNIDADES MÉTRICAS/IMPERIALES] [ZONA HORARIA]

 CONFIGURACIÓN DE LA CIRCUNFERENCIA 
DEL NEUMÁTICO (MM)

 CONFIGURACIÓN DE UNIDADES 
MÉTRICAS/IMPERIALES  CONFIGURACIÓN DE ZONA HORARIA
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Presione el botón derecho: cambie la posición
Mantenga presionado el botón derecho: siguiente paso

cambiar unidades
Mantenga presionado el botón 

derecho: siguiente paso

Presione el botón derecho: cambie la posición
Mantenga presionado el botón derecho: 

ANT+ CONEXION DEL SENSOR
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3M

El icono está estático

El icono parpadea

1 2

3

10 metros de los sensores de otras personas. Presione ambos botones en G+ al mismo tiempo 

permanecerá estático, pulse el botón derecho de 
nuevo, para entrar en la interfaz de ajuste 

4 5 6
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3M

1 2

3
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3M

1 2

3

Search XOSS in Google play store/APP store, 
or scan QR CODE on the right to download 
XOSS APP.

After connecting XOSS G+ to XOSS APP: click on settings to change Backlight, Key Tone, 
Auto Pause, Speed Alert, Tire Circumference, etc.; the workout data will be automatically 
synced to XOSS APP.

Note: Long press the left button to end recording before connection. The App is designed for Bluetooth 4.0 and later versions.

Packing List
XOSS G+ Smart GPS cycling computer
Rubber Band
Protection Rubber Pad
Cycling Computer Mount
Type-C USB Cable
User Manual

× 1
× 2
× 1
× 1
× 1
× 1

Cycling Computer Mountx 1

User Manualx 1

Protection Rubber Padx 1
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Collegare con XOSS APP
Cercare XOSS in Google play store/APP store, 
oppure scansionate il QR CODE sulla destra per 
scaricare l'APP XOSS

Retroilluminazione, Tono chiave, Pausa automatica, Avviso di velocità, Circonferenza 
pneumatici, ecc.; i dati di allenamento verranno sincronizzati automaticamente con XOSS APP.

Nota: Prima di collegare il dispositivo, premere a lungo il pulsante sinistro per confermare che il dispositivo è nello stato di 

Lista di imballaggio

da ciclismox 1

Manuale Utente x 1

Cuscinetto in gomma 
di protezione x 1

Elastico x 2

Ciclocomputer XOSS G+ Smart GPS

Elastico

Cuscinetto in gomma di protezione

Supporto per computer da ciclismo

Cavo USB Type-C

Manuale Utente

× 1

× 2

× 1

× 1

× 1

× 1

SPD

TIME

DIST

km

km/h

SPD

CALORIE

DISTANCETIME

ELEVATION

NOTE: 

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 

used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

receiver is connected.

FCC Caution. a、§ 15.19 Labeling requirements. This device complies with part 15 
of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device 
may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.  


